## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1456

Page 1, line 2, replace the second "school" with "education"

Page 1, line 8, replace the second "school" with "education"

Page 1, line 9, after "A" insert "home education"

Page 1, line 12, remove the second "a", replace "school" with "education", and after "twenty" insert "units of credit"

Page 1, remove line 13

Page 1, line 14, replace "provided in" with "under", remove "15-38-07,", and remove the second comma

Page 1, line 17, replace "A description" with "An outline"

Page 1, line 21, after "in" insert "each subject in"

Renumber accordingly